BILL NO. 17-131

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE AWARD OF BID NO. 2017-041 FOR A ONE-YEAR CONTRACT WITH FOUR (4) POSSIBLE ONE-YEAR CONTRACT RENEWALS FOR COURT SECURITY PERSONNEL TO HOMELAND SECURITY PROTECTIVE SERVICES, CONTRACT NO. 2017-041, AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO SAID CONTRACT FOR THE SAME BY AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI.

WHEREAS, the City of Lee's Summit (hereinafter "City") has historically contracted for the provision of security personnel during municipal court sessions; and,

WHEREAS, the City's current contract for provision of said services is set to expire, prompting the need to issue Bid No. 2017-041; and,

WHEREAS, Bid No. 2017-041 was advertised and emailed to 8 potential suppliers and posted to Public Purchase on November 15, 2016; and,

WHEREAS, three (3) bids were received by the November 29, 2016 bid opening date; and,

WHEREAS, based upon the evaluation of the bids, the project evaluation committee recommended award of Bid No. 2017-041 to Homeland Security Protective Services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That Bid No. 2017-041 be and hereby is awarded to Homeland Security Protective Services.

SECTION 2. That Contract No. 2017-041 by and between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri and Homeland Security Protective Services, generally for the purpose of provision of court security personnel for the Lee's Summit Municipal Court, a true and accurate copy being attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference be and the same is hereby approved, and City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the same by and on behalf of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

SECTION 3. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its adoption, passage, and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED by the City Council of Lee's Summit, Missouri this day of2017.		
ATTEST:	Mayor <i>Randall L. Rhoads</i>	
City Clerk Denise R. Chisum		

BILL NO. 17-131

APPROVED by the Mayor of said City this	day of	, 2017.
	 Mayor <i>Randal</i>	ll L. Rhoads
ATTEST:		
City Clerk Denise R. Chisum		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Chief Counsel of Management and Operations/Dep Jackie McCormick Heanue	outy City Attorney	